

BID

Proposal of Jake Dawson's Excavation and Utility Services (hereinafter called "BIDDER"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire doing business as Jake Dawson's Excavation and Utility Services, LLC
(Corporation, Partnership, Individual)

To the Village District of Eidelweiss

In compliance with your Advertisement for Bids, BIDDER hereby proposes to perform all WORK For the construction of Reinach 120,000-gallon Tank & Water System Improvements-Contract 2 in strict accordance with the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below.

By submission of this BID, each BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID each party thereto certifies as to his own organization, that this BID has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to the BID with any other BIDDER or with any competitor.

BIDDER hereby agrees to commence WORK under this contract on or before a date to be specified in the NOTICE TO PROCEED and to complete the PROJECT within:

370 consecutive calendar days for substantial completion.

400 consecutive calendar days for final completion.

Liquidated damages will be in the amount of \$ 500.00 for each calendar day of delay from the date established for substantial completion and \$ 500.00 for each calendar day of delay from the date established for final completion, as provided in Section 18 of the General Conditions.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDUM:

- No. 1 2/16/2020 (CA) No. 4 4/7/2020 (CA)
- No. 2 3/18/2020 (CA)
- No. 3 4/5/2020 (CA)

The Bidder shall state below what works of a similar character to that of the proposed contract he has performed, and provide such references as will enable the Owner to judge his experience, skill, and business standing.

A-3.2 (DWGTF)

★ Please See attached ★

All questions must be answered and the data given must be clear and comprehensive. This statement must be notarized. If necessary, add separate sheets.

1. Name of Bidder.
2. Permanent Main Office address.
3. When organized?
4. Where incorporated?
5. Is bidder registered with the Secretary of the State to do business in New Hampshire?
6. For how many years has your firm engaged in the contracting business under its present name? Also state names and dates of previous firm names, if any.
7. Contracts on hand. (Schedule these, showing gross amount of each contract and the approximate anticipated dates of completion.)
8. General character of work performed by your company.
9. Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded you in the scheduled contract time, including approved time extensions? ___(Yes) ___(No).
If so, where and why?
10. Have you ever defaulted on a contract? ___(Yes) ___(No).
If so, where and why?
11. Have you ever had liquidated damages assessed on a contract? _____(Yes) _____(No).
If so, where and why?
12. List the more important contracts recently executed by your company, stating approximate cost for each, and the month and year completed.
13. List your major equipment available for this contract.
14. List your key personnel such as Project Superintendent and foreman available for this contract.
15. List any subcontractors whom you would expect to use for the following (unless this work is to be done by your own organization):
 - a. Civil Engineering
 - b. Utility Installation
 - c. Other work

A-3.2

1. Jake Dawson's Excavation & Utility Services, LLC
2. 80 Route 16B Ossipee, NH 03864 PO Box 36 Moultonborough, NH 03254
3. 2014
4. New Hampshire
5. Yes
6. 6 Years
7. Rolling Acres Mobile Home Park \$222,045.00 3/1/2020, Hobbs Brewery \$156,000.00
5/1/2020, Sleepy Hollow MHP Cooperative \$321,726.00 4/1/2020.
8. Excavation & Utilities
9. Yes. Solar Village Association. Owner's Subcontractor failed to complete the work in
timely manner after payment was made.
10. No.
11. No.
12. CM & E \$124,000 12/1/19, Rolling Acres Mobile Home Park Contract 5 \$155,000.00
10/1/19, Headwall Construction \$ 173,000.00 8/1/19, Frost Residents Cooperative
\$575,356.00 6/1/19
13. See Attached.
14. Jake Dawson, Owner. Andrew Hannon, Foreman. Ryan Britland, Foreman.
15. A.N/A B. N/A C. Mains Electric, Clean Cut Construction
16. Bank of New Hampshire

A-3.2 Cont.

13. Equipment Available

Excavators:

CX 55

CAT 305

CX130C

CX210

TV380

CAT 315

Hammer

CAT Loader 925

Case 621 Bulldozer

Trucks:

2003 Mack

2015 F350

2008 Chevy HD

2006 Chevy 3500

1996 GMC Dump

2005 GMC 2500

1987 Chevy C6500

2018 Ford 150

2006 Chevy 800

2000 General Trailer

2016 Cam Trailer

2010 Halmark Trailer

A-3.3 (DWGTF)

16. With what banks do you conduct business?

Do you grant the Engineer permission to contact this (these) institutions? (Yes) (No)

NOTE: Bidders may be required to furnish their latest financial statement as part of the award process.

Respectfully submitted:

Kirstin
Signature

PO Box 311 Moultonboro NH 03254
Address

Assistant
Title

3/20/2026
Date

Kirstin Alcaraz Being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is
Assistant of Jake Dawson's Excavation + Utility Services
(Name of Organization)
and that the answers to the foregoing questions and all statements contained therein are true and correct.

Sworn to before me this 20th day of March, 20 20

Allison M. Valletta
Notary Public

My commission expires 8/14/24

(Seal - If BID is by Corporation)

ALLISON M. VALLETTA
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE
My Commission Expires August 14, 2024

ATTEST: _____

BIDDER agrees to perform all the work described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the following unit prices or lump sum:

NOTE: BIDS shall include sales tax and all other applicable taxes and fees.

A-3.4 (DWGTF)

**BID SCHEDULE – BASE
CONTRACT NO. 2**

ITEM NO.	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COST	TOTAL
A1	Site work for the 120,000-Gallon Prestressed Concrete Tank, per Lump Sum. The Sum of <i>One Hundred Thirty Five Thousand</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00
A2	Reinach Booster Pump Station, per Lump Sum. The Sum of <i>One Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	LS	1	139,500.00	139,500.00
A3	Reinach Pressure Zone 4" HDPE DR 11 pipe, per Linear foot The Sum of <i>One Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand</i> Dollars and _____ Cents (Words)	LF	4,400	45.00	198,000.00
A4	Reinach Pressure Zone – Blowoff Hydrants, per Each. The Sum of <i>Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	EA	4	2,925.00	11,700.00
A5	Reinach Pressure Zone – Service Connections, per Each. The Sum of <i>Thirty Eight Thousand</i> Dollars and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	EA	19	2,000.00	38,000.00

A-3.5 (DWGTF)

<p>A6</p>	<p>Reinach Pressure Zone- Test Pits, per Each. The Sum of <u>Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>200</u> Cents (Words)</p>	<p>EA</p>	<p>25</p>	<p>250.00</p>	<p>6,250.00</p>
<p>A7</p>	<p>Reinach Pressure Zone- Trench Ledge Excavation, per Cubic Yard. The Sum of <u>Twenty Five Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)</p>	<p>CY</p>	<p>200</p>	<p>125.00</p>	<p>25,000.00</p>
<p>A8</p>	<p>Reinach Pressure Zone – 2” Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of <u>Two Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)</p>	<p>EA</p>	<p>2</p>	<p>1,175.00</p>	<p>2,350.00</p>
<p>A9</p>	<p>Reinach Pressure Zone – 4” Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of <u>Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six</u> Dollars and <u>fifty</u> Cents (Words)</p>	<p>EA</p>	<p>7</p>	<p>3,139.50</p>	<p>21,976.50</p>
<p>A10</p>	<p>Pressure Reducing Pits (PRV), per Each. The Sum of <u>Sixty Nine Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)</p>	<p>EA</p>	<p>3</p>	<p>23,000.00</p>	<p>69,000.00</p>
<p>A11</p>	<p>PLC Allowance. The Sum of <u>Twenty Five Thousand</u> Dollars and <u>Zero</u> Cents</p>		<p>1</p>	<p>\$25,000</p>	<p>\$25,000</p>

A-3.6 (DWGTF)

Total Bid Schedule – Base (Items A1-A11):

Six Hundred Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six Dollars
 (words)
 and Fifty Cents.
 (\$ 671,776.50)
 (numbers)

ADDITIVE ALTERNATES

ITEM NO.	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COST	TOTAL
ADD-ALT 1	Lakeview Drive				
AA1	New 4" HDPE, per Linear Foot. The Sum of <u>One Hundred Two Thousand Five Hundred</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)	LF	2,500	41.00	102,500.00

A-3.7 (DWGTF)

AA2	Blowoff Hydrants, per Each. The Sum of Two Thousand Nine ^{Hundred Twenty Five} Dollars and <u>200</u> Cents (Words)	EA	1	2,925.00	2,925.00
AA3	Trench Ledge Excavation, per Cubic Yard. The Sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars and <u>200</u> Cents (Words)	CY	200	250.00	50,000.00
AA4	Service connections, per Each. The Sum of Eighteen Thousand Dollars Seven Hundred Sixty Eight and <u>Seventy Five</u> Cents (Words)	EA	11	1,076.25	18,768.75
AA5	2" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of Two Thousand Three ⁰⁰ Dollars Hundred Fifty and <u>200</u> Cents (Words)	EA	2	1,175.00	2,350.00
AA6	3" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of Four Thousand Six ⁰⁰ Dollars Hundred and <u>200</u> Cents (Words)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00
AA7	4" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of Nine Thousand Four ⁰⁰ Dollars Hundred and <u>Fifty</u> Cents (Words)	EA	3	3,139.50	9,418.50
ADD-ALT 1	TOTAL \$190,562.25				

A-3.8 (DWGTF)

ADD-ALT2	Middle Shore Drive					
AB1	New 6" HDPE, per Linear Foot. The Sum of <i>One Hundred Eight ^{Thousand} Dollars</i> <i>Eight Hundred</i> and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)	LF	2,600	43.00	111,800.00	
AB2	Unsuitable Material, per Cubic Yard. The Sum of <i>Two Thousand</i> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)	CY	100	20.00	2,000.00	
AB3	Service Connections, per Each. The Sum of <i>Thirty Two Thousand ^{Four Hundred} _{Eighteen} Dollars</i> and <i>Seventy Five</i> Cents (Words)	EA	19	1,706.25	32,418.75	
AB4	2" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of <i>Eleven Hundred ^{Seventy Five} Dollars</i> and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)	EA	1	1,175.00	1,175.00	
AB5	6" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of <i>Twenty Two Thousand ^{Eight} Dollars</i> <i>Eight Hundred</i> and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)	EA	6	3,800.00	22,800.00	
AB6	8" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of <i>Thirteen Thousand</i> Dollars <i>Two Hundred</i> and <u>zero</u> Cents (Words)	EA	2	6,600.00	13,200.00	
ADD-ALT2						TOTAL \$183,393.75

A-3.9 (DWGTF)

ADD-ALT3	Big Loop Road					
AC1	New 6" HDPE, per Linear Foot. The Sum of <i>One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand</i> <i>Four Hundred</i> and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	Dollars LF	2,900	\$6.00	162,400.00	
AC2	Unsuitable Material, per Cubic Yard. The Sum of <i>Two Hundred Thousand</i> and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	Dollars CY	100	20.00	2,000.00	
AC3	Service Connections, per Each. The Sum of <i>Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred</i> <i>Sixty Two</i> and <i>Fifty</i> Cents (Words)	Dollars EA	26	1,706.25	44,362.50	
AC4	2" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of <i>Three Thousand Five Hundred</i> <i>Twenty Five</i> and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	Dollars EA	3	1,175.00	3,525.00	
AC5	6" Gate Valves, per Each. The Sum of <i>Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred</i> and <i>zero</i> Cents (Words)	Dollars EA	9	6,600.00	59,400.00	
ADD-ALT3	TOTAL				271,687.50	

TOTAL OF BASE BID \$ 671,776.50

ADDITIVE ALTERNATES \$ 645,643.50

A-3.10 (DWGTF)

TOTAL: BASE BID + ALTERNATES (\$ 1,317,420.00)
(numbers)

One Million Three Hundred Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty
(words) Dollars

and Zero Cents.

- a. The Owner reserves the right to eliminate or add any configuration of the additive alternates. Owner retains right to an explanation of allocation of costs/schedule of values for significant lump sum items, after receipt of notice of award, but prior to contract signing.